900484865 02/08/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM509384 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900477599

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yoe Enterprises of Nevada, Inc.		10/29/2013	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yoe Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	7823 Stonehenge Dr.	
City:	Chattanooga	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37421	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5434209	BEST FITTING, BEST FEELING, GUARANTEED.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6153294485

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6153294440

Email: rshulman@shackelfordlaw.net

Correspondent Name: Rebekah L. Shulman

Address Line 1: 47 Music Sq E

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Rebekah L. ShulmanSIGNATURE:/Rebekah L. Shulman/DATE SIGNED:02/08/2019

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK 900484865 REEL: 006555 FRAME: 0719

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006555 FRAME: 0720

RECORDED: 12/12/2018